REPORT OF EXTRAJUDICIAL COMPENSATION
REQUIRED BY RULE 21-315 NMRA
OF THE CODE OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT
CALENDAR YEAR 2025

In compliance with Rule 21-315 NMRA of the Code of Judicial Conduct, | submit
the following report of my extrajudicial compensation, reimbursement of expenses,
and waiver of fees and charges, if any:

(1 1 DID NOT receive extrajudicial compensation, reimbursement of expenses,
or waiver of fees and charges as defined by Rule 21- 315 NMRA for the
calendar year :

/1 DID receive extrajudicial compensation, reimbursement of expenses, or
waiver of fees and charges as defined by Rule 21- 315 NMRA for the calendar
year 2025 gs reflected on the itemized list attached to this report.

Mickie L. Vega 12th Judicial District/Magistrate Court Div. 1
Printed Name Name of Court

M (V.5 “A- Z w/ 300 Central Ave. Carrizozo, NM

v AN
Signature Address

1

This form must be completed and filed by May 17, 2024. This form, and any attachment, is a public document
that must be filed in the office of the clerk of the court in which you serve. When technically feasible, this report
must be posted on your court's web site.

2 Please see Paragraph B of Rule 21-315 NMRA for the information you must provide when reporting extrajudicial

compensation, reimbursement of expenses, and waiver of fees and charges.


Mickie Vega
Pencil


ATTACHMENT TO EXTRAJUDICIAL COMPENSATION REPORT FOR

Name Mickie L. Vega

CALENDAR YEAR 202°

EXTRAJUDICIAL COMPENSATION

Date

Place

Description of Activity and Item of
Value Received

Amount

REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES AND WAIVER OF FEES AND CHARGES

Date Place Description of Activity and Item of Amount
Value Received
2/5/2025 | Albuguergue, NM | Reimbursement for mileage for February Commission Meeting $2 14.40
4/16/2025 | Albuguerque, NIM | Reimbursement for mileage for April Commission Meeting and Trial on Merit $214_40
6/3/2025 | Albuguerque, NM | Reimbursement for mileage for June Commission Meeting|  $2714 .40
8/6/2025 | Albuquerque, NM | Reimbursement for mileage for August Commission Meeting $2144O
10/30/2025 | LouisvVille, K |Reimbursement for meals and lodging for NCSC Conference | $834,22
12/10/2025 | Albuguergue, NM | Reimbursement for mileage for December Commission Meeting $2144O
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